

## 2020 American Flat Track Contingency Award Program

The American Flat Track Contingency Award Program is designed to reward teams and riders based on results in events and the championship with cash awards from companies with approved products. Placement on the list does not automatically renew - partners must renew eligibility prior to each season. The first step in posting Contingency Awards for the 2020 season is completing the application, which is included in this document.

#### **Award Types:**

- Per Race Awards are posted for top position finishers in each race, for example: \$1,000 for a win, \$750 for second, etc. in each class. It is up to each company to determine the cash amount they want to pay out in Contingency Awards. In addition to a monetary award, the company may also award product to position finishers.
- Championship Awards are posted for specific finish positions in the year-end championship standings, i.e., \$5,000 for the champion, \$2,500 for runner-up, etc. for riders using an approved product. Championship Awards may be awarded to the top finishers in AFT SuperTwins, AFT Production Twins, AFT Singles or all three classes.

It is highly recommended that a company posts both per race and championship awards in all classes where their products may be used. Because only a portion of your total postings will be paid out, this allows you to advertise a much higher posting amount.

### **Contingency Award Requirements:**

- 1. Awards may be cash or product awards.
- 2. Minimum Event Award posting is \$500 per event (per class) and the minimum posting for each finish position is \$25.
- 3. Minimum Year-End Award posting is \$1,000 per class and minimum posting for each year-end award position is \$50.
- 4. A posting and application must be for a single product. Additional awards must be posted for additional products. Example: If a company produces chains and sprockets, it must apply to post separate awards for each.
- 5. Partner is solely responsible for payment of awards, which shall be made within 14 days of notification from American Flat Track.

**Sponsor Benefits:** The Contingency Awards Program will provide exposure for your brand, logo and product(s) to riders in addition to a wide range of viewers watching in person, at events, on NBCSN and NBC Sports Gold.

**Sponsor Decals**: Contingency Sponsors are responsible for supplying American Flat Track with appropriately sized decals (**no larger than 4 square inches**) no later than 14 days prior to the first event of the series. American Flat Track will make decals available to competitors at Technical Inspection. It is the rider/team's responsibility to display the decals on their motorcycle, which will be verified in Technical Inspection at each event in which a rider competes.

Official Results and Reports: Upon receipt of completed Contingency Award forms, American Flat Track will post your company's award information to the American Flat Track Contingency List so riders can decide which products they will use. When riders arrive at events, they will declare which products they are using at Technical Inspection, and American Flat Track staff will verify that required decals/patches are in place for each product they are using. Following each event, a report will be compiled listing the results for each race based on the products used and will be sent to each company indicating which rider(s) earned awards for product usage, amount of award they are owed and contact information. Once the official report is received, partner is responsible for awarding prize(s) within 14 days.

**How to apply:** To participate in the 2020 American Flat Track Contingency Awards Program, please complete the application and return 30 days prior to the first event in which you are posting awards to:

#### **American Flat Track**

Attn: Contingency Program
525 Fentress Blvd. Suite B, Daytona Beach, FL 32114
Phone (386) 492-1014 | Fax (386) 274-2335 | Email contingency@americanflattrack.com

\*For questions, please contact American Flat Track: Phone (386) 492-1014 or contingency@americanflattrack.com



## **2020 American Flat Track Contingency Award Categories**

### **Eligible Product Categories for Contingency:**

- Air Filters
- Apparel: Helmets, Goggles, Leathers, Gloves, Boots, Back/Chest Protectors, Tear-Offs
- Batteries
- Bodywork: Seats, Number Plates
- · Brakes: Brake Pads, Calipers, Fluid, Master Cylinder, Rotors
- Crash Protection: Case Covers, Engine Covers, Guards, Hand Guards, Lever Guards
- Drive Systems: Chains, Sprockets
- Electronics: Dashboard, Data Systems, ECUs, Wire Harness
- Engine: Camshafts, Con Rods, Oil Coolers, Pistons, Radiators, Slipper Clutches/Back-Torque Limiting Devices, Valves
- Exhaust: Complete, Silencer/Muffler, Slip-ons
- · Frames: Subframe, Rear
- Lubricants: Engine Oil, Transmission Oil, Other
- OEM
- Suspension: Fork Assemblies, Fork Brace, Fork Internals, Rear Shock, Shock Linkage, Steering Dampener, Triple Clamps
- Wheels: Rims, Bearings



18 Total

# **2020 American Flat Track Contingency Award Application**

Comp	any:															
Street	Address:															
City/S	tate/Zip:															
								Phone:								
FaxEmail:																
					_Date:											
						roduct/Model:									_	
Contingency Payout Requirement:															_	
Per Event Posting AFT SuperTwins			Per Event Posting AFT Production Twins			Per Event Posting AFT Singles			Year End Award AFT SuperTwins			Awa Pro	ar End ard AFT duction wins		Year End Award AFT Singles	
Pos.	Amount		Pos.	Amount		Pos.	Amount		Pos.	Amount	Ī	Pos.	Amount		Pos.	Amount
1			1			1			1		Ī	1			1	
2			2			2			2			2		И	2	
3			3			3			3		Ī	3			3	
4			4			4			4			4			4	
5			5			5			5			5	-2		5	
6			6	-		6			6		Ī	6			6	
7			7			7			7		Ī	7			7	
8			8			8			8			8			8	
9			9			9			9			9			9	
10			10			10			10			10			10	
11			11			11			Total			Total			Total	
12			12			12					_					
13			13			13										
14			14			14										
15			15			15										
16			16			16										
17 Total				Total												

**NOTE:** Sponsor is solely responsible for payment of award following notification from American Flat Track (AFT) that award is due. Sponsor agrees to indemnify and hold harmless American Flat Track from any and all costs, expenses and other charges (including attorney fees) incurred by American Flat Track as a result of sponsor not paying an award when due. Additionally, AFT reserves the right to suspend or revoke credentials or other passes in the event that the sponsor does not provide the awards to riders when due.